
2026 University of California, Riverside Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-1   Home: 0-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (9), Opp (17)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Backstrom (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), O'Brien (1-1), Whittle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Chapman, Manoah 1.000 1-1 4 1 4 2 0 0 2 6 1.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
48 Gibbs, David .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Bonham, Lucas .400 1-1 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
39 Sanderson, Jarren .400 1-1 5 0 2 0 1 0 3 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
32 Byrd, Jaxon .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Whittle, David .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 1-1 4 2 0 1.000
5 Pitts, Robert .200 1-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-1 7 0 1 .875
3 Rivas, Andrew .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
35 Harrison, Griffin .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Backstrom, Hunter .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
56 Hernandez, Isaiah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .342 1-1 38 5 13 3 1 0 5 18 .474 3 0 9 1 .390 0 0 1-2 27 9 2 .947
Opponents .375 1-1 40 12 15 3 0 0 10 18 .450 10 2 5 0 .509 1 3 1-1 27 13 1 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Godina, Brent 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 O'Brien, Matthew 4.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 4 3 5 4 1 0 0 .304 2 1 0 0 3
29 Hernandez, Danny 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
13 DiGirolamo, Marco 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 .667 1 0 0 1 0
41 Dougan, Justin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0 0 0
25 Higgins, Ryan 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 11.00 0-1 6 0 0 0 0 9.0 15 12 11 10 5 3 0 0 .375 6 2 0 1 3
Opponents 5.00 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 9.0 13 5 5 3 9 3 1 0 .342 1 0 0 0 0



2026 University of California, Riverside Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Rivas, Andrew 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Whittle, David 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 O'Brien, Matthew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Gibbs, David 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bonham, Lucas 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Chapman, Manoah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Sanderson, Jarren 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pitts, Robert 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chavez, Evan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 DiGirolamo, Marco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Scott, Miles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Higgins, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hernandez, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Byrd, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Harrison, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Godina, Brent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Dougan, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Backstrom, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Hernandez, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 38 27 9 2 .947 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 41 27 13 1 .976 3 2 2 .500 0 0


